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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]
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A002717947 SHAMBHU  PARAMANIK Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  2  308.00  62.29  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842722 ANANDA  PARAMANIK Male No  2  2 2 OBC-B  3  305.00  46.29  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735552 HARADHAN  KUMAR Male No  3  3 3 OBC-B  3  290.00  38.86  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002720486 PRADIP  MAHATO Male No  4  4 4 OBC-B  4  278.00  55.29  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002722875 AKASH  GORAIN Male No  5  5 5 OBC-B  2  277.00  43.43  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002845266 ANURAG  SING Male No  6  1 6 ST  5  266.00  40.43  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002706076 ARINDAM  KUMAR Male No  7 7 UR  2  262.00  57.86  65.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924609 MITHUN  SARDAR Male No  8  2 8 ST  14  251.00  52.86  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002800946 RAKESH  MAHATO Male No  9 9 UR  3  240.00  35.57  54.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002825209 SACHIN  MAHATO Male No  10  6 10 OBC-B  9  237.00  52.57  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002796840 ABHIJIT  MAHATO Male No  11  7 11 OBC-B  2  236.00  38.14  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002725695 NANDITA  MAHATO Female No  12  8 12 OBC-B  7  222.00  55.29  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002525856 SUCHITRA  REWANI Female No  13  9 13 OBC-B  1  208.00  35.43  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002635105 SOUMITRA  MAHATO Male No  14 14 UR  6  208.00  34.14  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002879297 UJJAL  MAHATO Male No  15 15 UR  2  208.00  31.57  53.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002679354 UKIL  MAJHI Male No  16  10 16 OBC-B  1  196.00  31.57  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002642020 AKASH  MAJHI Male No  17 17 UR  6  196.00  26.43  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002602031 RAJKISHORE  MAHATO Male No  18 18 UR  6  195.00  27.43  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002454661 SUBHAJIT  MUDI Male No  19 19 UR  2  193.00  33.57  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002608006 URMILA  MURMU Female No  20  3 20 ST  7  193.00  29.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002742506 CHANDANA  BAURI Female No  21  1 21 SC  22  191.00  41.14  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002693102 SHUVASHIS  KUMAR Male No  22  11 22 OBC-B  4  191.00  33.29  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002679493 ARATI  MAJHI Female No  23  4 23 ST  8  190.00  26.57  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002502472 PRABHAT  MUKHERJEE Male No  24 24 UR  6  186.00  75.71  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002807570 RAJESH  MAHATO Male No  25 25 UR  8  186.00  61.14  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002737735 SOUMIK  GHOSH Male No  26 26 UR  19  186.00  26.57  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002830885 PAYEL SINGH DEO Female No  27 27 UR  4  185.00  32.71  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002811027 MAHESWAR  MAHATO Male No  28  12 28 OBC-B  13  185.00  32.43  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002925290 TUMPA  SAHIS Female No  29 29 UR  4  184.00  35.43  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002671921 RANI  MODAK Female No  30  13 30 OBC-B  8  183.00  44.71  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002813122 ITU  MAHATO Female No  31  14 31 OBC-B  2  182.00  68.14  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002743895 RAJESH  GORAIN Male Yes  32  15 32 OBC-B  3  181.00  27.86  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002607890 SUBHAJIT  MAHATO Male No  33  16 33 OBC-B  1  181.00  25.29  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002682042 SUNITA  MAJHI Female No  34  5 34 ST  2  179.00  72.86  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002837754 RAMPADA  MAHATO Male No  35 35 UR  3  179.00  28.43  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002863837 BISWAJIT  MAHATO Male No  36  17 36 OBC-B  1  178.00  32.29  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002548518 SURAJIT  MAHATO Male No  37  18 37 OBC-B  1  173.00  40.29  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002612704 ASIMA  MAHATO Female No  38  19 38 OBC-B  1  171.00  29.14  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002834876 RAJU  MAHATO Male No  39  20 39 OBC-B  1  164.00  28.14  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002717947 SHAMBHU  PARAMANIK Male No  1  1 1 OBC-B  2  308.00  62.29  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002842722 ANANDA  PARAMANIK Male No  2  2 2 OBC-B  3  305.00  46.29  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002735552 HARADHAN  KUMAR Male No  3  3 3 OBC-B  3  290.00  38.86  77.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002720486 PRADIP  MAHATO Male No  4  4 4 OBC-B  4  278.00  55.29  76.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002722875 AKASH  GORAIN Male No  5  5 5 OBC-B  2  277.00  43.43  66.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002825209 SACHIN  MAHATO Male No  10  6 6 OBC-B  9  237.00  52.57  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002796840 ABHIJIT  MAHATO Male No  11  7 7 OBC-B  2  236.00  38.14  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002725695 NANDITA  MAHATO Female No  12  8 8 OBC-B  7  222.00  55.29  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002525856 SUCHITRA  REWANI Female No  13  9 9 OBC-B  1  208.00  35.43  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002679354 UKIL  MAJHI Male No  16  10 10 OBC-B  1  196.00  31.57  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002693102 SHUVASHIS  KUMAR Male No  22  11 11 OBC-B  4  191.00  33.29  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002811027 MAHESWAR  MAHATO Male No  28  12 12 OBC-B  13  185.00  32.43  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002671921 RANI  MODAK Female No  30  13 13 OBC-B  8  183.00  44.71  50.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002813122 ITU  MAHATO Female No  31  14 14 OBC-B  2  182.00  68.14  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002743895 RAJESH  GORAIN Male Yes  32  15 15 OBC-B  3  181.00  27.86  45.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002607890 SUBHAJIT  MAHATO Male No  33  16 16 OBC-B  1  181.00  25.29  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002863837 BISWAJIT  MAHATO Male No  36  17 17 OBC-B  1  178.00  32.29  46.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002548518 SURAJIT  MAHATO Male No  37  18 18 OBC-B  1  173.00  40.29  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002612704 ASIMA  MAHATO Female No  38  19 19 OBC-B  1  171.00  29.14  43.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002834876 RAJU  MAHATO Male No  39  20 20 OBC-B  1  164.00  28.14  42.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002742506 CHANDANA  BAURI Female No  21  1 1 SC  22  191.00  41.14  47.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Arsha College,Purulia

Sidho Kanho Birsha University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:20.42

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Philosophy

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

Tie Break 2: Highest Marks obtained in any Language Subject  (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002845266 ANURAG  SING Male No  6  1 1 ST  5  266.00  40.43  60.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002924609 MITHUN  SARDAR Male No  8  2 2 ST  14  251.00  52.86  64.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002608006 URMILA  MURMU Female No  20  3 3 ST  7  193.00  29.00  52.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002679493 ARATI  MAJHI Female No  23  4 4 ST  8  190.00  26.57  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002682042 SUNITA  MAJHI Female No  34  5 5 ST  2  179.00  72.86  44.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


